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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32. of the Average Amount

of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation

during the week ended Saturday, the 26th day .of September, 1903.

PRIVATE BANKS.

N-tm«, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Banbury Bank ... ...
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bant
Ipswich Bank ... ...
Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Leeds Old Bank
Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llan-J

dovery Banks <>.. ... )

Newmarket Bank ...
Oxfordshire Witney Bank ...
Heading Bank
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and)

Newark and Sleaford Bank f
Wallingford Bank
Wellington Somerset Bank ...
West Riding Bank, Waketield ; and*

Pontefract Bank ..* ... )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and \

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... (
York and East Riding Bank

Banbury ...
Bedford
Bicester
Cambridge
Ipswich
Kington ...
Leeds

Llandovery

Plymouth ...
Newmarket
Witney ...
Reading

Sleaford ... ...

Wallingford
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Beverley...

Gillett and Co
Barnard and Co.
Tubb and Co. .~
Foster and Co. ... ...
Bacon and Co. ... ... ...
Davies and Co
Beckett and Co.

D. Jones and Co. ...

Harris, Bulteel, and Co. ...
Hammond and Co. ...
Gillett and Co. ... ...

Average
Amount.

L

3811
10866
10439
18960
7992

14320
33215

7040

2560
3527
3525

Simonds and Co. ... ...j 7507

Peacock and Co.

Hedges, Wells, and Co
Fox, Fowler, and Co. ...

Leatham, Tew, and Co.

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Beckett and Co

7430

895
2917

14256

10497

31823

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

jNaine, Title* and Principal Place of Issue.

Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited ... ...
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited ...
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ...

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited ...

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ...

Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited ...

Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Wilts and Dorset Bankin" Company Limited ... ... ... ...
Tork City and County Banking Company Limited ... ... ...

Whitehaven .
Bradford ... i
Bradford ...
Carlisle ...
Halifax ...
Halifax ...
Halifax ...
Lancaster...
Lincoln ...
Liverpool ...
Nottingham
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Stamford ...
Laneroort ...
Wakefield. t.
Whitehaven
Salisbury . • .
York

••

••

••

••

• •

»

Average
Amount.

£
9487

13518
7195

21979
4666
5320

12094
41886
29116
4496$
17603
4011
7826
7797

26180
90173
3d36

23253
52536
73550

H. GORE, .Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns
Inland Revenue Office, 3rd October, 1903.


