AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, Gap. 32. of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 26th day of September, 1903.

## PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Lesue.						
Banbury Bank Bedford Bank Cambridge and Oxfordshire Bank Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Isswich Bank Kington and Radnorshire Bank Leeds Old Bank Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llan- dovery Banks Naval Bank Newmarket Bank Sleaford and Newark Bank, and Newark and Sleaford Bank Wellington Somerset Bank Wellington Somerset Bank West Riding Bank West Riding Bank Worcester, Great Malvern, and { Tewkesbury Old Bank	Banbury Bedford Bicester Cambridge Ipswich Kington Leeds Llandovery Plymouth Newmarket Witney Backliney		Gillett and Co Barnard and Co Tubb and Co Foster and Co Bacon and Co Davies and Co Davies and Co D. Jones and Co Harris, Bulteel, and Co. Harmond and Co Gillett and Co Simonds and Co Peacock and Co Hedges, Wells, and Co Fox, Fowler, and Co Leatham, Tew, and Co. Berwick, Lechmere, and Co.		Account. 2 3811 10866 10439 18960 7992 14320 33215 7040 2560 3525 7507 7430 895 2917 14256 10497 31823	

## JOINT STOCK BANKS.

	Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
				£			
Bank of Whitehaven Limited		Whitehaven		9487			
Bradford Banking Company Limited		Bradford		13518			
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Bradford		7195			
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited		Carlisle		21979			
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited		Halifax	••••	4666			
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited		Halifax		5320			
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Halifax		12094			
Lancaster Banking Company Limited	••••	Lancaster	!	41886			
Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited		Lincoln	'	29116			
North and South Wales Bank Limited		Liverpool	•••	44968			
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited	•••	Nottingham		17603			
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited		Sheffield	•••	4011			
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	•••	Sheffield	•••	7826			
Sheffield Banking Company Limited	•••	Sheffield		7797			
Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited		Stamford		26180			
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited		Langport		90173			
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited		W-L-C-11		8936			
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Whitehaven		23253			
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited		Salisbury		52536			
York City and County Banking Company Limited		York		78550			
	1		į	1			
				1			
				l			

H. GORE, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue Office, 3rd October, 1903.